that the Project is necessary to provide 

reliable sewer

and wastewater treatment that complies with 

all current applicable regulations.

DESCRIPTION OF THE BONDS

The District intends to issue the Bonds in an 

aggregate principal amount not exceeding

Three Million Five Hundred Fifty-one 

Thousand Dollars ($3,551,000) to finance a 

portion the

Project. The Bonds are currently expected to 

bear interest at a rate of 4.00% per annum 

and to

mature over a period of approximately 23.5 

years. Annual debt service payments on the 

Bonds

are currently expected to be approximately